

## RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT AND REAFFIRM OUR COMMITMENT TO OUR COMMUNITY

**WHEREAS**, the Asociación de Maestros Unidos, a local chapter of the California Teachers Association, exists to protect and promote the well-being of its members; to improve the conditions of teaching and learning; to advance the cause of free, universal, and quality public education; to ensure that the human dignity and civil rights of all children and youth are protected; and to secure a more just, equitable, and democratic society.

**WHEREAS**, it is essential that there be a reaffirmation of policies and values to ensure that all staff, students and families at Green Dot Public Schools know that we stand with them at this moment in our nation's history; and

**WHEREAS**, the Asociación de Maestros Unidos provides hope and a vision to see students succeed in life, and are uniquely positioned to help every child receive the support and opportunities they need to achieve their fullest potential; and

**WHEREAS**, the Asociación de Maestros Unidos are committed to ensuring that schools are safe and affirming spaces for all students, staff and families and to fostering a safe, respectful and inclusive community culture; and

**WHEREAS**, the Asociación de Maestros Unidos denounces prejudice and discrimination based on age, race, color, religion, marital status, national origin, actual or perceived disability, actual or perceived sexual orientation, gender identity and/or gender expression as an affront to our fundamental principles; and

WHEREAS, the Asociación de Maestros Unidos have a strong commitment to safeguarding the constitutional right of every child to receive a free public education, irrespective of their immigration status, and strives to remove any obstacles that may hinder enrollment to ensure that all children, regardless of their immigration status, have equal access to education and resources; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that we celebrate the important and powerful work that our educators do each and every day and stand with them in creating safe spaces for all students in the entire Los Angeles community.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that immigrant staff, students and their families are celebrated members of our school family.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Asociación de Maestros Unidos hereby reaffirm their commitments to educating, challenging, and inspiring all students and their families, and are prepared to stand in defense of them.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** this third day of March, 2025, by the 23<sup>rd</sup> Asociacion de Maestros Unidos Site Representative Council in Los Angeles, California.